Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ‘ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

February 3, 1997

Mr. Miguel Gonzaler
Dryclean USA

2720-G South Dixie Highway
Miami, Florida 33133

Re: Facility No. 0250775
Dear Mr. Gonzaler:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 20, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If YOu have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office _

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ] 2600 Blair Stone Road : Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Qurban Ali

President

Pal Cleaners

17304 Collins Avenue

North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250775
Dear Mr. Ali:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fée notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Cffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

R R

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

@ Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SMAR. Gonralen

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): .

DQ\/C (ean USA

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLO 000Sc42377
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2120-G $. Ddnue- Hw»/
City: My Avan County: DADE_ Zip Code: 33137

Facility Identificati

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MiGuwe| Govealen | Mavag e
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 27123-G $. Onte.  Hawy
City: Minvaa County:” DADe_ - Zip Code: 33:3 7,

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (35S) l[e I - 336¢ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - . Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ar s
Effective: 6-25-96 SEP 2 1995

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
: Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser -ﬂ-[ CI'UL~Ci‘t( ‘:TUL-"\.\-( .

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit T T e

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/4o gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

33 What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

A Existing small area source | | New small area source |
Do
P Existing large area source [ X New large area source !
s g larg LX1 g [ K]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser ES |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | >_< |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L&k

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ (x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M et/ AM/ 2130 [96
J /N

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

IZ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

MY CLERN USA

FACILITY NAME:

AIRS ID#: 25[)775 pAaTE: f- /g?f IME IN: /700 TIME OUT: /QLBO

FACILITY LOCATION: A720-6  T- Wy(IE Hwy .

MiAm| , 32133

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JHGUEL bONZALEF

PHONE: 355“#@ - %6 ZK:’

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: {;/;;
gz % <
%2
[PART I NOTIFICATION ?‘F(é‘; ”
(check appropriate box) - ; T
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

“PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
I. Existing small area source a 2.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source G
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was gallons.

New small area source J

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification Q/Y

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

(O No notification form
O Drop store/out of busingss/petroleum

UlCan not determine

lof5
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FART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: i
(check appropriate boxes)

ON ?/A
ON N/A

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in ightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

N ¢

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at g
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? E/Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber m/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON #N/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

Il classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @4 ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? ' [3<’ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [/
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated (/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 houss if the exhaust temperature of the Q/
condenser exceeded 45717 Oy ON A
6

v

ﬂg that the coolant had been completely charged?

- Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J
Y OGN

20f53 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arcea source also:
. Measured and rcecorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Qy UN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

Is the lemperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay N ana

(9]

Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aw OnN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON On/Aa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other nlet? ay anN awa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Pp yers, ,

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? ay AN OnNA

MRT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? QK’ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? J\’ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON E'{N//\
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON E{\l‘//\
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direcs reading instruments) Oy ON &@N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON E{\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? {Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON E’{N/A
Problen corrected? Qy ON @/N/A
&incd compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON UN/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection nnd&?p;m' T
Y anN

nspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak loe? , ay @4

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings &( :

) couplings, and valves Y,ON ON/A Muck cookers EZ(Y anN OwN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y OnN ON/A Stills @(Y anN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @/Y anN ON/A Exhaust dampers (Z{Y aN aN/A
Pumps d\’ anN aON/A Diverter valves [ZK{ AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E(Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @/Y ON ON/A
Water separators J‘{ aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the reaponsible official?
Visual examination (condensecd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FiD/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

EK\DC]DDE\A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detectinig perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm'? oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PI1D/F1D oniy)? Gy 4N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ov ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verifed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

M. ENRIQUE FLORES & 18-98

Inspector’s Namg {Please Print)

Date of Inspection
)h?/%w%w s/ 4

]ns ector’s Signature -

Approximate bate of Next Inspecnon

do0f3 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE GOPY -

R L P L TLON SUMMARY REPORT
" ® . 9 .
LYPE OF INSPECTION: _ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D -
‘ m’w /‘/MH TIME OUT: o AIRS (DN: Wx\‘

PrEE DRY ClLEpnER
MYCLEAN OSA
2770-4 5. DIXIEC nwY
i ami
&ESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL: MMIGUEL hip2ALEZ

TYPE OF FACILITY:

DATE: Wﬁ(_\

—

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

B0, W= 3566——

e

PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

. FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

TALURE 70 MPTNTAIN. A Bi-tyEi K 7
LUK INSPECT 10K 106 oK

STHET DOCYMENT ING ALL LEAK  INSPE (TIONS
DONCE -

COMMENTS:  £0u/PIe T IN 6o IR I inG  ORDER

YES[Z{ N

[he Anaual Compliance Certification form has been roperly certified and submitted to the.inspector.
§ /94
/ (Approximate)

M_ENRIQUE TLORES
)bg %‘\ﬂ_(j‘Slcasc‘Print)
| Mﬂ,/w)(,*ﬁ PHONE NUMBER: 25 - 772 - 697§

Page of

JDATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

J——
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: JRY LLERN USH DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 720 -6 §. prxie HWY
miam| , 33135

Annual Reporting Period: K/Q7 19 TO X/?g 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permut, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP&?&@
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEes NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

MO el mAINTRINED B LEAK INSPECTION
Exact period of non~<ompliance: from X/?7 to f/%'/
. Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: STHRT RECORDIN b 81 Wet KLY LE?H"( //(/S/FCT?ﬁ/\/\C

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

N A ™ N7 P
RECEIVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from . to
F .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SLP 2 8 1390
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

SviobiteSources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

respoNsIBLE oFFiciaL: MG wel Gonzpler %4/// ‘// 4-7 / 37/ X/ 75

Name (Please Print) 1gnaturc

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

¢ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




%60\}01508

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITw

l"ﬂ
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢ 8 s n
Z2° o
g S m
AIRS ID#0250775 ®E L e
OSMAR GONZALES 0= <
MIGUEL GONZALES 23 e
2720-G S DIXIE HWY gz oo m
MIAMI FL 33133 Y '
2 O
Do NOT Remove Label S F?—j
t - ™
. o A
Annual Reporting Period: TANY 1997 TO Dec. 31 B 7

<
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement EYES

4

i
¢

Uno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achiech compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
ificati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

[ (gluelp G\)om{% ’VWMH Lq / /27/97

JSignatur

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



PI:RCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

ARSO#: DR50775 DATE:. F-b-9 F TIME IN: 7 %8 @7 TIME OUT: [0/ s
FACILITY NAME: ,(Zs,q Cleans USH
FACILITY LOCATION: ,,27920 & Jau:lé/ egse A/cwﬂa

“Peams ,H . 33/33

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 . ‘ B/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART X: CLASSIFICATION )
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
,,,. |
1. Existing small arca source . o 2. New small area source cel
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr _
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
- {constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. 1o ptece i€
- /

®

1of 4 Revised 10/28/96 \\\X\



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON &NA
ay oN BRA

o¢ ON
@f ON
Qy ON @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part IT-A:

(complete A below).

installed  ° prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducled all tempcrature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown périod and after
vernifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

@¢ ON

' ED’(DN ON/A

taém oA
av e
Oy ON gKR”
@ on

20f4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser 1ocalcd

i

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? oY
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON L?N/ﬁ'
Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° ¥? Oy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON m
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON on
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
‘ perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? 0Oy ON ’B/NA’
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? OY 4N Bﬁ
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON B’ﬁA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS b
-Has the responsible official:
| (check appropniate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ) ay &d
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? avy @N/
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or; Oy DN/
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [un(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oy
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) Oy N lB‘I(A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON /N*
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay e~
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON 9{’*
Problem corrected? Qy ON @NE
8. Maintained compliancc pian, if applicable? Oy ON JA
ILPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS n
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @4 @N

Jofa
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a.

b.

c.
d.

€.

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

O iﬁ\ﬁ\

Oy ON

Oy ON
Oy ON
Oy ON
Oy ON

oy e

couplings, and valves ) l?:]{ ON Muck cookers Q‘{ aN
Door gaskets and seating EY/ ON Stills B{ anN
Filter gaskets and seating lﬂ{ aN Exhaust dampers @'{ anN
Pumps _ ID’{ ON Diverter valves E’/ aON |
Solvent tanks and containers C‘I{ N Cartridge filter Housings D‘Y/DN
Water separators G/EN

Hlonse Langaecs
~ Name of Regponsible Official
j@SQ/?& /‘é‘aé@ﬁ 36 PF
s Inspeétor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
ﬂ/- F- 78

/ ‘ Inspector’s %ﬁamrc

4 0of 4

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

. Revised 10/28/96
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. BEST AVAILABLE COPY STE
‘RS ID#: HEOoA50775 ‘ Q/Q/C/ M Revised 10/10/96

P DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GﬁzRAL PE}@E@EH W[Em

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORI\Z{\\&

JUN T 1997 —
FACILITY NAME: ey Clean, U SH DATE:
4 = Air Quaity

FACILITY LOCATION: 2720 - G 7 W R S\ isicr:

u u Liis r. oy ] - U
. JUL ¢
Annual Reporting Period: m\/ \/A'Q \/ 19?’6 TO B@CW 6% T 19?)@
) ualty
_ Management Division
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (QYES UINo

- IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

nrAEINED
R CEervew

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

AUG 2 2 1997

i itoring
. gureau of Air Monito :
Method used te demonstrate compliance: & Mohile Sources

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsBLE oFFrciaL: _ MLGoe| Guwveglen. %MJ u‘&ﬁ / 6 / q / D,

Name (Please Print) j —%‘nﬁ' /Vtuf% M / %at ’ /
MG el  Gonreiee ’7%% é //!,97
p— 7 /7
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



LAALL Y ALK UALLL Y GENBEKAL ILIKIVEE )

BEST AVAILABLE COPY INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT \/
" _ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ] "1

TIME IN:_?- %5 @ TIME OUT:_/0: 30 @r AIRS ID#: O2507#5

TYPE OF FACILITY: _&y_ﬁ%éﬂ/w/ 4

FACILITY NAME: by Clearn USH ' DATE: " 3 - 6- 97

FACILITY LOCATION: / 2720 -G S Diwe Kuwy.

Plami , Fe v
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:‘M_%&?;PHONE NUMBER: —

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

%MWWW% W /{cjfzzo,w 0/411 MW«

%&WW%M- st prenacie 5 Seeordl The Con-
ol .

S & /uué&m?ﬁ ,&7,

/@wm%&m/h'% o - el .

COMMENTS: | . . . B

Ir. lerco i(ama/ww&d%&t QMWW

C%&m%w/ coneclme wnle The Fnital WC&ZZW(, %Ym.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: F- 78

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ;; OCSRAHA ; ;/Véé#
Xa’se Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //LQM—A—/ - PHONE NUMBER: 87X~ @ P2
7
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A /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL zl/ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

/U [29
AIRS ID#: cQZbOZZD DATE: "H\—b\ -RZ TiME Iv: /2 ﬂ@mour 223-3
FACILITY NAME: Dy C N eowo (}ﬁﬁg\é (;\
) g, CO—
FACILITY LOCATION: CF o - O 92 3 S pae T
%y Y,
Miam, , == . =25% 2 %

7 B Z =24
A (xon3ales e )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WHONE: ’c‘;,fé/é J = D> ck& H

CONTACT NAME: =, \ ¢ a\ PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. Z/

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a " 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN mé not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _WUnAdeallons.

oA S | ~
w%\ Lof 3 %4/%? Revised 9715797




HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘ Oy ON m
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay QN /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? .ZY/E:N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? D)/DN an/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? 0Oy ON Eﬁ\'llA

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

j\

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

O
z

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? aN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? 1Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy an %’/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

5\
(]
Z

———

— —— — —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay ON
Oy ON

ON/A
CIN/A

vy aN OnNA

ay ON ON/A

Oy ON anN/A

ay aN anN/A

Oy ON ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5

-
2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

N
( l)Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay af
av @

ay an (z@\
St

ay ON
ay,anN ZN/A
o on
ay anN @N/A
ay an @{/A
av an g#a

Revised 9715/07




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair I
inspection? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .
Hose connections, fittings, / . 2{ %
couplings, and valves Y N aQNA . Muck cookers ay anN /A

Door gaskets and seating {DN anN/aA Stills /aY/ClN anva
Filter gaskets and seating % N ON/A Exhaust dampers ZGN ON/A 1

Pumps Y ON anN/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON TWN/A Cartridge filter housings ZY/CIN an/A
Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

RN

[ using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-500 ppm? ay On

b. Calibrated agatnst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

L zo SmuaT M/é /7‘?

lnspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of?nspecuon
éS/ZOc o
N . . .
Inspector’s Signature Appro.\'m/atc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘TY GENERAL PERMIT
lNS;Z?ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
. ’ . - I
TMEIN.__ | ‘?/9% TIME OUT: \ 7 3D P~ AIRS IDH: (‘)‘2,5*0 775
TYPE OF FACILITY: ? e—c Cl\earar [p /// /qcy
FACILITY NAME:___ RNNPIN e QF C A : DATE: U
P -
| FACIEITY LOCATION: L7220 —Cox D e Mooy
_ ~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ )5 HMar (‘vazs A L”% ___ PHONE NUMBER: éfg - ’3 = é [
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

_ comphance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300, Florida Administrative Code (FA.C).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this inspection, the fo||ow1nn compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o PPN/ 4 ij | N<=d s /w@ /ﬁ
.WO e o Com»v‘-.«rd"’"’ 7 (\JQ,&C&S _ codSv&m@‘&‘Paé\
e Vec-rc?&s ] O eels V‘c,c;et?&

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: é /"ch:o

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: é cOo L D M2

_ (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _4 é [ ‘ PHONE NUMBER:_( Do £ 372 G2z

Pagc[ of ( - , _ Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Le—(1—-94
FACILITY NAME: Ef‘"\ &&D—fv (AUA  DATE—H=——27
FACILITY LOCATION: (2,'720 G S SN, <

—
Annual Reporting Period: N oo ve 199& TO g ar e 19 %5

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. & YES %

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N D /CZQ/A /&-\ ) VCCFC%L A o0 s, m\\bﬁ

Exact period of non-compliance: from K’WN < % to <-\ Can <. 7 ?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: v &WJ\Q

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ; E i? C_,} \ e & ~

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\:/c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.,

Page __\_ of _E



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ps’; " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0 OSO %25 DATE:__ 3/i5/oe  TIMEIN: _ /330 TIMEOUT: ___/43pn
FACILITY NAME: Dy Aeam UIW
FACILITY LOCATION: 21230 -G Sl N

N\U\w\ e 33133

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : NS\ f w g; onUale PHONE: 30F5 - 4LI- 336

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
L .

i

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION a4 |
; T
(check appropriate box) ?__2 . @
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 9;%;’ ,.:7’_{_ ¢t a
o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % ’; ' /;
%) é ‘\%‘f‘;— "l P \
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B T l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: a N6 notlfcatlon form
{check appropriate box) a Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source EL
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay @{N &Can not determine
If no, please check th.e.approp‘nate classification: . *3«/ no& o l aRIL]D .
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2\ gallons.

ADR}\

W\’\/\}% /8’/6‘0
1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




(PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ) |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scalcd and impervious containers? aQy aN #NA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy N &N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B8y aN
4. Drz;iﬁing cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ Y- ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON =N/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ |
In Part II-A |

i .
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

lfclassnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' A&y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : &gy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated - .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay §@N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON dva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after g/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? By

E— S

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansioh; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

ay anN

Uy UON OwA
Ay ON ONA

Oy ON ON/A
Ay ON UN/A

Oy OGN ON/A

Ay ON 0ON/A I

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

1.
2.

-
.

A e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
" and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Mair;tained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy S

<o ay BN

Ay ON &wA

Qy ON BV/A
Oy ON &N/A
Oy ON WA
QY ON

ay ON &N/A .
Oy ON &N/A
Qy ON A

30f5

Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? v 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? &y  ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? -

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy ON ON/A Muc.k cookers : Oy aN JZ{N/A
Door gaskets and seating AY ON ON/A Stills dy aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating dy N ON/A Exhaust dampers dy ON ON/A
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves Zﬁ( anN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers AY ON OIN/A . Cartridge filter housings dy O~ OnA
Wate‘r separators Yy QN OnNA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use, of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

500895

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-300 ppm? ay. anN .-

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? A ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

L omn ‘j\%.,w\,\ ,3/ 3 Ao

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspectfon

&\)\ , N 3%51
T

InsB‘ect(')Fs Signgx Approximate Dfte of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TYGENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /330 TIME OUT: /480 AIRS ID#: 6ASOP RS

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pore [)f7 (feaner -

FACILITY NAME:____._ 1\/ 7 (lown (54— . DATE: :3/ r/w
FACILITY LOCATION: D2~ G LY/ /Ba ¥, e

) /4'{t V- S i F( . . i -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M wod é’,,,.\ relea ___ PHONENUMBER: 305 - ¢4/~ 336G
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).’

B'/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU.IRED
A/o'/ Vg h o %W¢/afu/e ) _ ,Ze_w// #Me/\aju/a_ I

4

_ 44:'627 ,4:0; 07 S /«hozw ‘
A A Mw; M.u..fv& «6 /D{Mjwm\ ,j A e

ﬁ“J— MG/L“QJ 3 r_7~l-¢u\ MeNe MMV\— .
:
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE'S[:| NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/04
(Approximate)

. — . /’ .

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L e~ Sfannon
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: N " g — PHONE NUMBER: 305 -3 7d ~ (6 TJé

/__/

Page of . ‘ ' Revised 10/96




"

ARS ¥ OAITO*FS : P@/pj Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOI}%I

FACILITY NAME: \bm e UK ﬂfﬁ@%gﬁé /o0

FACILITY LOCATION: & + &O - & WM,\ B%—b ‘4/:’,9 25
‘\}\:\ A A— | FL 7
v Wl/@,

' - D |
Annual Reporting Period: Moy I 19492 TO M o iSlon ﬁ&c

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this staternent. QvEs B‘NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comipliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /? ch,/\ r e cy\// Aeum« r ﬁd—(_rﬂx»‘%

4N 4 /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: %}( 2 QQZZM/QA

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo{rc:

EXxact period of non-compliance: from ;é{ Aac JA 99 to ’// w,/\ @
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬂ/m,[“,‘; ,g :
Method used to demonstrate compliance: FDE /3 ﬂ/ /ﬂ/\_—

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made.in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
‘upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ /U] A el Gompler “m /w,/mj H/l/( / L/ / 2/00

"Name {(Please Print) S nature Date !

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



UL T e T e T NOTICE OF VIOLATION VENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT . .
wr D I\w - T 33 S.W- 2nd AVENUE

(305) 372:6789

| TO %qu/é Aonaajez

. ADDRESS: ff_. ) % JO TR Y/ /)me 1/(/..-‘4,;;_._; Lo
T.;SOURCE/LOCATION . DM . /"/e.m (/Tﬁ S SO VU N S 1;;
‘ '-_'YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on_.. : ‘-2//;" Oc) L the foIIowrng vroIatron(s) of

- Chapter 24; Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectron Ordinance, and/or regulations of- the FIorlda
Admlnlstratrve Code, was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an off|c|aI of this Department

Operatlng wrthout an Arr Permrt 4 Lo d .“ Excessrve Vrsrble Em|ss|ons -

Uncontrolled fugrtrve partrculates ' Improper handlrng/removal of asbestos '_.' S

Non compIrance with
Stage Il Vapor Recovery -

Non-compIrance wrth CFC regulatrons

bL OTH ER

v_::SpecrfrcaIIy //,/7‘ cmnz;»er ' g,uJL ///4 , lfﬁ.am.a,. ¢/ﬂrr //m// M
- 63 J/J JOY)(’ ) /q )?eCr)ro%Jeﬂ/nf 2@7ul/em€nxf /C J’; II /é/‘ruugﬂ_v!a
'l’f/on»«l. {Mu«/ﬁ:'\ "/pnvndrﬂ,s/uz-f 47 /A—;é /xa ,,\j rrvéﬂ ;‘/,‘ﬂﬂ/(kﬂj-/{/d)(f

~In view -of. the above ‘and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by: Sectlons 24-54 ‘and. 24- 5(15)a
Metropolrtan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectron Ordrnance I hereby order you to P :

: Immedlately upon recelpt of thrs NOTICE |n|t|ate correctrve measures to ellmlnate and/or:
Cease and: Desrst the above referenced V|olat|on(s) . : -
: -\‘;“.‘ . . - - L
i ":Wrthrn \E days of recerpt of thrs NOTICE submrt to thrs offlce |n wrmng the steps whrch~; e
. you have taken:. to- ‘ensure- that no further- V|oIat|ons will occur, Said report may. include -

f/o/;p, . recwc/}(e?u\

- -'Wrthrn days of recerpt of this’ NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of thls Department atf" L
. 372 6925 to drscuss air permrhrequrrements ' . .
. W|th|n - days of recerpt of th|s NOTICE contact Plan Ftevrew Sectron at 375 3330 to‘ . i
dlscuss other Departmental permmlng requrrements : . T

"'Fa||ure to compIy wrth the above or contrnued operatron in vrolatron of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the T '
enforcement and penalty proV|s|ons of, Sectrons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code :

- 'For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectron of thls offrce at 372 6925 o .- : N :

: 1: ' : - e S _' ' » : Srncerely,. . . _': . o -

: S e T S - _EJohnW Renfrow P. E S St
- ‘_.Dlrector ST

| 'Recelved %%()O ) Zz‘; a By —/‘V‘V’\ " gnom N
-:Trtle » D? 5‘!( - _Srgnature \mu\— ﬂ
Date ? /IS / 50 8

""Sectlon _ A;r f /34( u R /(3

I R MIAMI -FLORIDA 33130-1540 .

3 _evrdence of equrpment reparrs adjustnEnts or .servicing performed 1o correct the vroIatron_ : - :;A




**{fEFROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA -

| 5,-”:.‘.?1%:0%5 IR R

: -'NCTICE OF.'\fIOL—ATION ENVIRONMENTAL nEsouncss -MANAGEMENT?: :

: ~33-S.W. 2rid AVENUE" : " .
o MIAMI FLORIDA'33130-1540 " - .
E oL (305) 8726789 .. .7

TO u.:_:.-:ﬁ/,qyJ (;/sze%t

.'ADDFIESS : 3’-?-30 O i} M. /Bn(,.z; ‘M{cﬂa.;\t',_~"f”C'

. SOURCELOCATION: ___ IX/.I (‘QM;.' O S P

- YOU'ARE HEREBY: NOTIFIED that on S 's// S0 - -~ - the followmg wolatlon(SI o _
.- Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protection: Ordlnance and/or regulatlons ofthe Florida = ... -

- Admrnrstratrve Code ‘was observed at the referenced Iocatron by: an offlcral of thrs Department

5 Operatlng wrthout an. A|r Permrt ,' ‘_ . - Excessrve V|S|ble Emrssmns o .
Uncontrolled fugmve partlculates SR A Improper handllng/removal of asbestos L

Non-compllance with

Non compllance W|th CFC reguIatrons .
_— Stage Il Vapor Recovery f - :

I?‘,I -..I :

OTH EFI

" Specnrcally‘.' /ﬂo'/ m' Cnm,/) ghcp a.,M 2«,04 AD ')13 30()/4 VA\ /r//c 4 / n.m««,o}:
/%/Mj Rﬂcn/n’ chod//\amsﬂ{J ;r://m - rmuﬂl ﬂ\ann’L» we B

:,"fec-f.in-jj w’/ 0o/c»/ﬂuz,14$e1 G—Vm/aA/f_(.-)" fuc of" ;nnr}norjrow

L In view - of the above and ‘pursuant- to the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 .and 24 5(15)a
s Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you to ‘

‘ " {"-Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctrve measures to eI|m|nate and/or ;
_'.Cease and Desrst the above referenced vrolatlon(s) ST e -

...

days of rece|pt of thrs NOTICE submrt to thls offlce in wr|t|ng the steps WhICh

S Wrthln
L evrdence of eqmpment repalrs adjustments or ercrng performed to ¢ rrect the vrolatlon :
- : a_,{ 9. oc) /ece/) /'d/ /71?/& ‘,1‘14)‘45'

v ?-Wrthrn i days of recelpt of thls NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of th|s Department at R
,-372 6925 to dISCUSS air permrt requrrements S , ‘ L R

‘W|th|n days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE contact PIan FIevrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
‘ dISCUSS other Departmental pen'nntlng requrrements LT

, N FarIure to compIy wrth the above or contlnued operatlon |n vroIatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the
-enforcement and penaIty provrsrons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code '

A For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the Arr Sectlon of th|s offrce at 372 6925
o N ,Slncerely,

- John'W, Renfrow, P.E.
lerector

ket ET
TltIe WN'{ \{) 8'.5 K . \ Slgnature | |
'-Date 5 /IS /DO - Sectlon




N

| I
| - N
u_i

MAR—28—668_ PMON ©83:18 PM MIGUEL GONZAWEZ 35 829 1981

METROPOQLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

.. SERM

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
TICE VIOLATI 33 SW. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789

TO: ﬂ/,qu‘:_j C,I’IAAZJCJ-E

v —
ADDRESS: D20 - (—; %uu-\ Dex: 2 N M( LW r
SOURCE/LOCATION: bm‘ CRloam ISYN
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on __ ’_‘)// X /o ) the following violation(s) of

Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida
Administrative Code, was observed at the referenced location by an official of this Depariment.

Operating without an Air Permit Excessive Visible Emissions

Uncontrolled fugitive particulates Improper handling/removal of asbestos

Non-compliance with
Stage |l Vapor Recovery

Non-compliance with CFC regulations

oA OTHER

Specifically: /Uo«l A Cormplance oo, Mc. 6£.2-2(03 MI@_Z—_/ZLZ&HJA(.Q

Idff ,ﬂﬂu} Rtr/v//%r} Kﬁfdrrv Lo wwéj . /:‘g[;/u M mq_. .‘rdz-‘.»-lf\

fec.e‘,g'll a/ ,aarc yﬂua, ated Mcu/cuA/( et fine nffgn)?o“/ram.

In view of the above, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by Sections 24-54 and 24-5(15)a,
Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, | hereby order you to:

e Immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, initiate corrective measures 1o eliminate and/or
Cease and Desist the above-referenced violation(s).

=L Within E days ot recelpt of this NOTICE, submit to this office In writing the steps which
you have taken to ensure that no further violations will occur. Said report may include
evidence of equiprnent rep;a:i_rs. adjustments, or sefvicing performed to cgrrect e violation.

(X P ?

ax /179 = OO recep
o Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact the Air Section of this Department at
372-6925 to discuss air permit requirements.
m] Within days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan Review Section at 375-3330 to

discuss other Departmental permitting requirements.

Failure to comply with the above or continued operation in viotation of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the
enforcement and penalty provisions ot Sections 24-55 and 24-56, Metropolitan Dade County Code.

For further inforration regarding the above, please conlact the Air Section of this office at 372-6925.

Sincerely, @\ Aer 6aH

John W. Renfrow, P.E.

Director
Received by: Ei@‘rz’z ( S ‘ By: 7 e /zinn..:\
P .
Tite: DO

:f) &S K Signature: ) N % .
Date: 5 /15 /DO Section; A,r //—;xmuﬂ &S

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 20. 2:04PM PRINT TIME MAR.20. 2:12PM




385, 822 1281 E— P.12

MAR_28-8@ MON 83:17 PM MIGUEL GONZAIEZ

p2 "
{ BEST AVAILABLE COPY
|
{
i Industrial Eguipment ard Supplies 08/21/98 10327 am
| 2055 W Tth Avenue

Miani, Flovida 33127 INVOICE MIR4BER: 171460

(305) 324-0410
| 1-800-969-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATH: 09/21/99
|

SOLH T0: DRY CLEAN USA SHIP T0: DRY CIEAN USA
; DR272 OSMAR GONZALEZ . OSMAR GONZALFYZ
| 2720/G S. DIXIE HWY 2920/G 8. DIXIE HWY
i MIPMI FL. 33133 MIPMI FI, 33133
| SHIP VIA FOB P.0. # TERAS M
{ OUR TRUCK o MpoalY Nat 30 days 07

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE MADE ON
TOTAL CUTSTANDING BATANCE OF PAST DUE ACOOUNIS.

. N h
I R AN TR X R TR S ST A N ST e S AN S S T A A U A N S T S AN ST R N P e N RN T AN G N S I N NS IO R Y T emMi' S s anA N AE e

LY OKUERED SHIFPED PACKOID H/M UNIT PRODUCY # DESCRIPTION Uit BPRC FXTENSIC
1) V(TZ.OO 2.00 0.00 Case PURITANLARGE Furitan Igo Format Carxbon 7/ 74.860 149.:
2) 71000 . 410.00°  0.00 ** Cal FERK Porchloroothylens /  9.50 95.

LoV Tatracnlorethylens, 6.1, U897, Pylll, RQ,.
e Marina Pollutant. EMERGERCY f (316) 524-5751 :

W_Q) ~«73.00 ' 3.00 0.00 Roll DRYCIEAN40 = Dry Clean USA Poly 407 v 24.60 73.¢

=€) 002,00 L 2.00 0.00 Roll DRYCIEANT2 Dry Clean USA Poly 72° vV 24.60 49.;
5) ¥3.00. 3.00 0.00 BOX ULTIMATEWD00 18" ULTIMATE WHITE SRIRT H o 19.90 59.79
&) ;-5.00 " . 5.00 Q.00  Box STRUT _  Strut Bangesrs V/ 18.90 79.5%

o : A ) &S
.

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE WE MNOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD END

LERICAN EXERESS. PLEASE CHECR WITH YOUR SATESPERSON FOR
ICRTINLY SLECIATS.

C N
-.:QQJDA.Q[)L\,..-_*--____

Date:

v .
nusnnsz.lz====:u:h:r.u:un!:naa:ana:r.‘cnwsanma:n%bna:n:nmzmunazza:z: Mmoo

'_!.!."..=£ﬂhn=r=====ﬂﬁ=:wW:!ﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂ:ﬂ

USTOTAL & % . FREIGHT SALES 1TAX PERC TAX FIVRN TAX ADF TAX  RREGSO0M "TOTAL
506.40 Q e 0.00 32.92 0.59 50.00 0.00 0.00 589.91%
21 Q4PN PRINT TIME MAR.28.  2:13PM

24 HOUR ERECEIVED_ TIMEpmgFR.28.



MAR-28-88 MOMN B83:16 PM MIGUEL GONZAIAEZ 3Ies 829 19901 P.11

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Trdustrial Egulpmsziol ar Supplies 10/26/99 02:38 pu

2085 MNA Thh Averes

Misni, Florida 33127 _ TMVOICE MARASER: 173830

{305) 324-0410

1-800-369~4766 {Florida Only) OROER DaTE: 10/26/99

SCLD T0: [RY CLEAN (L&A SH1P TO:  RY U.EAN USh

piR272 O3 GONZALEZ AR GORZy EY
2720/G S. DIXIE HuWY 2720/G S. DIKIE WY
1INl FL 33133 MINAT Fl. 33133 .

GHIP VIA FOB P.O. # TERMS &M

O TROUCK, A Het 30 days 07

A SEFVICE CHARGS OF 1.5% FER MONTH vl EE MALE (N
TOTA. OUTSTANDING REANE OF PASYT DUE ACCOMTS.

::Lr:xrz:.:;:::;::::.:::zx:::z:::::nc:=:::::::.':r:::::m::.:::a::::z:::.c::wuz::.::.—.::::::::::::::::.::;::;::::-::-1;::;r.,:::xn

U8 ORDEIED  SHIPRED  BATKORD M/t NIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION LT PRO EKF_@NSICF
V//

1} 4.00 .00 0.00 Roxl LeyCLEANIO Lry Zlean USA Poly 40" 24,60 38.40

27 1.00 1.06 0.00 ** Gai. PIRIN Picrin Volatile Dey Spotte 31.8% - 31.9%

Trichloroethylere, Class 6.1, WN1710, g IIT
. Faergency manber 1-800-228-5635 Ext.036
3) 1.Q0° +.1.00 0.00 == Gal PFPYRATEX Pyratex Lipstick Paint 01l 26.85 26.88
DR Elancable Liguid, N.0.8, Class 3.3, W4 1833, Py 111
Emeryency Fhore $ 800-228-5635 Txt. 036
4) 1.00 1.00 0.00 ** Bott RISTEO Faust Go 14 oz. Single Shi 12.85 L. 12.8%
. Hydr oflouric Acid Soluticon
Subsidiary Risk 6.1 W-1730,P5 11
Emergancy Phone $ 500-424-3300
Corrosive Clazs 8

5) 4.00 4,00 0.00 Botl STREEFRG Strevgro RProteern Spotter 3.7% 15,00
5) 1.00 1.00 0.00 Gal SODIUMERA) Sodium Perborate Grarular 10.95 -5 10.85

7) 4,00 J4.00 0.00 Base  DEYCLEANAANG 14 1/2 Dry Clean U.S.A. Ha 33.90 v/ 135,60

) 2.00 £.02 0.00 B U_TIMATEWNSC00 1&" UL TIMATE WHITE XIIRT H 138.88 158.20

- ) 8 - a0 .00 0.00 Box  STRUT Strut Fargers 18.80 12'%.24
“10)  19.50  19.50 0.00 ** ‘Gal PERK Perchlorcethylene 7.60  145.28

/4'\_ Tetrachlorethylerne, 6.1, UN1837, Folll, RQ,
, NS N Mar-ine Pollutent. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751
11) 170077 1000 0.00 Exch MISC SPOTTIMG FOTTLES 0.00 ° 0.00

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE WE MW ACCEPT VlEA,jrf,,eiﬁ'lE_{;z(‘,NQp wo

COERTCAN BEMOFIISS.  FLEASE (OHECK WITH YOUR SSLESPERSGN FIR A T \/_ Lo, Joe

FONTHLY SPECIALS, b YOO I
,- : '\L-U (U ! / ‘ '
> T v'-“;]""l ---------------------
SigratureY Mate:

SRR SYE LSS =R SIS CANEREEE TR S S AS RIS SN SASAC LT ST SECRALMSERECorLANE AN ESCECIXN SIS ZSRREASERSRISECTSTASRD

SETCTAL. % % FREZIGHT SALES TAX PERC T BNV TAY ADF TAX FEGCOM TOTRL

781.28 0-0Q 0.00 49,68 1.15 37.50 ¢.00 0.00 g12.58

24 MOURECEIVED TIME pealPR.28.  2:B4PM PRINT TIME MAR.28.  2:13PM




... MAR-28-88 MON 83:1S PM MIGUEL GONZAUWEZ

385 829 19061

P.18B

BEST AVAILABLE COPY | |
ft 1
Industrisal Equiprent and Supplies 05/04/99 02:32 im :
2055 &8 7th Avenue
Miemi, Florida 33127 ORNES NAFFR: 163101
(305} 324-0410 .
1-800-963-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATE: 05/04/89
SOLD TO: DRY CLEAN U3A SHIP TO: DRY CLEAN USh
DR272 OSMAR GONZALEZ: OSMAR GONZAYEZ,
2720/G S. DIXRIE HWY 2720/G 8. DIXIE HWY
MIRMI Fu 33133 MIAMI FL 33133
SHIP VIA FOB p.0. # TERMS SM
OUR TRUCK MANIY Net 30 days 07
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE MADS ON
TOTAT, OUTSTANDING BAIANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.
=c==:g===gsn:;=w=====m=uﬁu:w:::n:quunla=r===z===uuuﬁ:n=n========unusma=a==========mnnnnu=nw:=snn====z
INf ORNERE) SHIFPED BACKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT 4 DESCRIPLION UNIT PRC  EATERSION
1y / 5.00 5.00 0.00 Roll DRYCIEANAO Dry Clesan USA Poly 40" v 24.60 123.00
2) 7 1.00 1.00 0.00 Rol1 DAYCLEANS4 Dry Clean USA toly 54" 24.60 24.60
3) 7 1.00 1.00 0.00. Roll BLUE¥OLY72 Blue Foly 727 25.50 25.50
4) - 3.00 3.00 0.00 Pox URYCLERNHANG 14 1/2 Dry Clean U.S.A. Ha \,/33-90 101.70
<5 7 4.00 4.00 0.00 FO¥ ULTIMATEWS00 18" ULTIMATE WHITE SHIRT H 7 19.90 79.66
6) p6.00 T 6.00 0.60 Box STRUT Strut Hanger 15.90 35.40
7)) ":1'9:.'{5‘0\ .19 0.00 #% (@al EERK Ferchlorcsthylens 7.50° 146.25

50

Tetrechilovetliylena, 6.1, UN18YT7, BJIII, RO,

Marine Pollutsnt. EMFRGENCY«§ (316) 524-5751

FDR YCUR COWVENIENCE, WE NOW ACCEPT VISR, MASTERCARD,

AN) AMERICAN EXPRESS. PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR SALES
RZPRESENTATIVE FOR OUR MONTHLY SPECIATS!!:!!

Prud

Tobian sk

Signatuy DAte,:- /
EC SO ES ST AN N S RSO A M A A A e T T e S S T I N D R e M e . S I S TR E R N A HAR NI N S I oINS A S DI R
SUETOTAL & % FRREIGHT SATES TAX FPeRC TaX ENVRN TRX ADE TAX REGCOIA TOTAL
595.05 0 O 0.00 38.74 1.15 97.50 0.00 0.00 733.44
24 HOU RE‘_E:‘E‘EYER ‘l]imgmﬁﬂ@l\? .24. 2:84PM PRINT TIME MAR.Z29. 2:13PM




NQR—ZB—BQ MDH 93: 15 PM MIGUEL GONZAIWAEZ 35S 829 1991 P.89

/
Industrial Equipnent end Supplies 08/26/99 11:40 am
2055 @ 7th Avenua .
Miani, Florida 33127 ORDER NURMEER: 170023
{305) 324-0410
1-800-863-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATE: 08/26/99
SOLD TO; DRY CLEAN USA SHIP TO: DRY CLEAN USA
DR272 CSHAR GONZALEZ, \ OSMAR GONZALEZ
o 2720/G S. DIXIE HWY 2720/G S. DIXIE WY
N _ MIAMI F1, 33133 e MIAMI FI. 33133
‘ SHIP VIA s FOB P.O. # TERVS sM
; oliz TRICK .- MANNY Not 30 days 07

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% FER MOWTH WILL BE MRDE OR
TOTAL OUTSTANDING PATANGE OF FAST DUI ACCOUNTS.

TR e rRa N O RGN e I A S U I r A N O N R I U N A I O N R TN e A N U L rF Y I A S ORI R YIS I NSNS sw IR T ORI RS A,

' LA ORDERED. SHIFFED BACKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION MIT PRC  EXTENSIAN
1) 39.00  39.00  0.00 ** Qal FERX Perchlorosthylene 7.50 29250

Tetrachlorethylene, 6.1, UN1897, FgIII, RO,
Marine Follutant. EMSRGENCY # (316) 524-5751

FOR YOUR CQRIVENIENCE WE NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCAKD AND
RMERICAH EXPRESS. PILEASE CHRECK WITH YOUR SATESPERSON FOR
MONTHUY SRATIALS. ' ;

Signature Date:

R AR T e N R A N U Y O I D A R e N R N S T L R D I U N R T S S Y N D T N A I N S N T S OO I U R YT AT ERTDN A AT

SUBTOTAL & % FREIGHT SALES TAX FERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX  REGOOM TOTAL
282.50 0 O 0.00 19.01 2.30 195.00 Q.00 0.00 508.81

24 HOUR EMERGEICY MBER
RECEIVED TIME MAR.Z20. 2:B4PM PRINT TIME  MAR.Z20. 2:13PM




114 PN MIGUEL GONZAWNEZ e

MAaR-28-@0 MOH B3

;
BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Tiviustrrial Eouipresanl ervh Sagplies " N3/24/94 1L1:3%1 am
2065 M Tth Avarce : . .
taiemi, Florids 33127 _ DER MBEEES: 1604893
£305) 324-0410 . ) -
1-800-9€8-4766 (FLlorida Only) ORDER DaTE: 03/24/88
orlD TOr  I#EY- CLEAN UAA 4P TO:  IRY O F'?ﬁ\N' LEA’
R272 QAR GONZALEY O3rfnf GONIN.EZ i
2720/G. S. DIXIE HWY 2720/G S. DIXIE HiY ‘
PASLAEAT FL 33133 1M1 Fi. 33133
SHIP VIA . OB p.o. W TERMS ~ &M
oL TRUCK V"MO'J\FJ'{.J Net 30 days 07
& SERVICE (Rl OF 1.5% FER MMM WILL tl: Merz Ol
TOTA. QUISTANDIMG BN B9E OF PasT DUE ALCOUNTE,
“‘?'Zli‘-’—=‘==:t_='ﬂ‘====1=!=-“ff:m-‘-:_%iz=:f:=z:::::::2;:::::::::.—.::::;::::::::n::::::::;-_;:;::::::::s:azn::::::::"X‘
L OROERED  SelfPREN  BATKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT &  DESCRIPTION. W PG BY e
. b 1 AR L, PETEANIT )
' ' ' WAL
1) 14.50 13.50 0.00 “* Gal FE P‘v-‘rﬁ'th!‘oethyl, “’N‘)lu
: Iy

Telrarhlorethylomny, 6.1  ean s
el e L!J‘BQI' ngIIq I'?(\Q' . 7'50 1.40_---‘

- Moritie Pellubsnt, EMERGENCY ‘
i ".\ St fe o g ¢ - T ! (FHe> wen-ETEs
G \

FEE NOTE: VE WL B CLCEED. 0 ERIDAY, A
G0N QNTDA‘{Y"{F'JW:L #?éﬁ?"aﬁe‘x-é&%?n?f AL 2

P N T A T AT T TR TN S emar LR AT RN AR NI SR S AISSERAISESAMETINLNY

?'.::x:,-.".‘.*:.a_:‘..‘.:;:&:;:l‘.’:::z:z: ———— DRSS AR RN
1
ArAL 4 8 = AES TH ons TAN B
ol . ﬂD FRETGHT  SALES TAaY  PER TaM BRI Tax  ADF TAX TOTR
0.00 9,51 1.15 87.50 Q.00 284, al
P

PRINT TIME MAR. 28. 2:12PM

. el Sl e —
\ T - -
X - . . P L}
S e bt v A A ARLN il it L. o — o . i

26 PR EMEYRECETVED TIMER  MAR.Z8. 2:@4Pm



MAR-28—-98 MON B3:14 PM MIGUEL GONZAIAEZ 3BS 829 1981

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

24 rixJ2RECEIVED TINE piflAR. 20.

Trwioxteial Eguipmant arvd Supelies ) . 01714783 12:0% pm
2055 M YRR Avers i ‘
Miavi, Florids 33127 ORVER MFZER: 158108
(308) 324-0419
1-800- 963-4786 (Floridz Only) ORDER DATE; 0Li/14/99
SLLD TO: Dy CLEAN LEa SHIP TO: ey 1 Ex J;J LA
DiR272 OAR GONZALEZ O3NR GONZ L, B2 :
2720/G S. DIXIE tY . 2720/G S. DIXIE ¥l
tineal FL 33133 PALOA L FL 22133
4
EHLP VIA FUB P.C. % TERMS pEa|
QI TRUICK VESHY b 30 days Y]
i
{ S SEERVICE CHARGE 7F 1.5% FER MONTH WILL BE MALE N
N "(nTﬁ._ CUTSTANDIMNG BA_AIE OF PAS1 DUJF ATLRNTS,
1
?::::}r:_::z:::::z:.::,.r.::‘ L= B30 Bl - S-S L R P T R A R R -0 R B - LA N B I B L R N PR ]
LN DROER=D B UDRED BASKORD Mt NIT PRODST 8 H BURTPY IO UNIT Frse FaTZesion
3 A Y
13 1.0 1.08 0.00 Rell BLLEFULYTZ Blue Poly: 2n 25,50 25.5G
2) 4.00° 4.00 0.00 RoY1l DRYCLEANAD  Tisy Clean USA RSy 40" 24.83 85.,4C
3’)\_ }.CJO 1.80 aJ uls) Rl TRYCLEANDG Erye Cln*xr) LG Poly T4 l/" 2400 24,80
4) .00  6.00  "D.00 Bux  DRICLEAANY: 14 1/2 Dy Clean U.3.60.Ms 3,400 203 .40
< 2 ‘;5/00‘ 500 0.00 Pex  STRAT Firut Rarng-rs v 15,90 127 .20
52 ©.00 _6.00 5.00 BYX U TIMATENI00 18% WLTIMATE WrTE SHIR) 19.90 118.4¢
) 13.50 19.40. £0.00 ° Gl FERK Purcinloraethylere Y00 1145, 2¢
L , Tﬁ:-tf'\sv—l‘1:_)_—\._.{_“!'{’»,;1,;,p: 5. 1 Lt”sqj ngII, RQ“/ :
o Mmrise Pollutsck, CMERGEMECY # (318) $24-57S1
T ' . f.ll“:f-':.' ~
3= J
N -
L
‘: 7y ’:\
M A HATRY & PROSPERIUS NSV YEAR! 1) ;
SUU AL OF YOUR FRIENDS AT IDUSTRIAL . ‘
o AT A L . ) ' : .
2 E‘-:'f’“-c- LI FREIGHT  SALES TAX  FrRD Teol 780N TaX  ADE Tas TR
rd4.95 0 0 0.00 48,41 1.15 37.36 7 0.G0- 31.81
2: B4PM PRINT TIME MAR.28. 2:12PM



- . MAR—-28-88 MON B3:13 PM MIGUEL GONZAWEZ 385 829 19401 P.B8s&
b ¢ W s

Y : o BEST AVAILABLE COPY
industrial Bauiprent end Supplies 07/30/99 02:58 pm
2055 NW 7th Avenua .
Miemi, Florida 33127 ORDER NATER: 168491
(305) 324-0410
1-800-969-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATHE: 07/30/99
SOLDH TO: DRY CLEAN USA SHIP TO: DRY CLERN USA
LR272 OSMAR GONZARLEZ OSMAR GOANAT Y
2720/G 8. DIXIE KWy 2120/C S. DIXIE FWY
MIAMTI FI, 33133 MIAMI . Fl, 33133
siip VIA QB P.O. # TEEMS S
OUR TRUCK Not 30 days 07
{*; . A SERVICE CHRRGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BX MADE ON
¥ TUTAL OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ROCORIS.
::mnxnuxwnnﬂnn:z!:z:—g:::m:a:cuu:nﬂmﬂnununmﬂnzzna::::ﬂ:nmsnnummuun::::.‘:=1=anw::nuuume:x:{cwunuum:l.'u::m.‘aaana:mann:nl
INY ORDERED SHIPPED BACKORD B/M UNIT PRODUCT # DE"SC‘-RIPT,ICN . ONIT PRC EXTENSICY
1) 19.50 18.50 0.00 ** @Gal PFERX Porchlorcethylene 7.50 146.2°
Tetrachlorethylone, 6.1, UN1897, Pyill, RQ,
, Marine Pollutent. ERMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751
2y / 1.00 1.00 0.00 Box SSVSORRYTAGS #16 SSV Sorry But Tags ©12.80 12.8(
?»”&; 3) ’ / ‘,,2,.'00 2.00 0.00 Cese PFURITANLARGE Puritan Ige Format Carbon 74.60 149, 21

/

& -~
J
fP,.;"
[]
3 i‘
f ! 1 ‘
b
2 ::* * B rq‘ |
Ky >,
AN
/
/
;*QRP\{?;E CONVENIENCE WS NOW ACCEPY VISA, MASTERCARD AMD ) E/
PUERICAN WXPRESS. PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR SALESEFRSON FOR - \
MONTHIY SPESIALS. ALESTRRSON MR, i
LR /SQ‘f
. o A : . w-p---—.-‘-‘\- PRERVER W S A :.-....,
. Signature Date:

~r“.~a=maé\nh:c=uu::—.annn'zn:n:szt.tu:——d Qo = + > = = E-
3 RZ2ARomo :
AN R S L T AN SIS W ITECOXRA L, RRD EOX DU I UWRA T IX 20 b BX s o

T Yo . Q— .
srfrgggm% £ % FREIGHI' SALES TAX PERC TAX FNVRN TAX ADE TAX  REGOOM TORAL
25 0 0 0.00 20.04 1.15 97.50 0.00 ° 0.00 426.94

24 HQURRECEIVED TIMEREMAR.ZO. 2:84PM PRINT TIME MAR.24. 2:12PM



MAR—-206—886 MON a3:12 PM MIGUEL GONZAWEZ 385 829 19491 P.aS

5~ .

f S , BEST AVAILABLE COPY

'\

: Industrial Frguipment and Supplies 10/22/99 10327 en
‘ 2055 N Tth Avenue

‘) Miemi,. ¥lorida 33127 INVOICE NRPRR: 173386
| (305} 324-0410

| 1-800-959-4766 (Florida Only) ORDER DATE: 10/22/99
|

‘x, SQID T0: DRY CLEAN USA SHIP T0: DRY CLEAN USA

! pR272 CSHMAR GONZALEZ CSMAR GONZAT =7
1 2720/G S. DIXIE HWY 2720/Q 8. DIXIE HUY
“ MIRMI FL 33133 : MIAMI F1, 33133
] SHIP VIA Fon P.O. # TERMSS M

| O TRUCK RICKY Nat 30 days 07

A SERVICK CHARGE OF 1.5% PFR MONIH WILL FE MADE ON
TOTAL OUISTRIOING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

zﬂzilﬁ'ﬂu&n’au:aw:nnn;:ﬂ:::m‘cmnnn!::?::nzmwwmn:3:=txmnnu:m:‘nm:uzuwswnnuuazzmzI:!Ix:l:;-.:u.::u:::=sam!:==a=:=nun=n====nmn:=
Y ORDERRED) SHIPPED BACKORD H/M WNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION UHIT PRC  EXTENSIO

Tetrachlorethylenn, 6.1, UN1897, Fgllil, RQ,

| et g oo . ..
\ 1) 39.00  39.00  0.00 *+ Gal PERK Perchlorcethylens 7.50 292.%
| Marine Follutent. EMFRONNCY # (316) 524-5751

" 2)  L4.00  1.0p  0.00  Fach DEINISONGUN Fine Febric Grip Gun 27.55 21.8
a, . &
11\ (R w

| FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE W& NOW ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD AND

| JMERICAH FXERESS. PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR SALESEERSON FOR R
 FCHTTHLY SPECIALS. ' 7

\
|

T
! o Signature ) Data:
;=-’-‘-l=’“:'CGa??%{wca';zmuC:t:nusuzﬁh‘.'r.::::s:u::=:=:u=::z:==:nn:rmn=u:an===-.muux:u:::-u:z::nm::l::zn:n.}:mnuzzanumt:snzwletacuaxnxw
| SUSTOTAL § % FREIGHT SALES TAX PERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX  REGOH TOTAL
: 320,05 0 O 0.00 20.80 2.30 185.00 0.00 0.00 £38.15

24 HOUR RECEIVED TIMEIMBIMAR.Z2@. 2:84PM PRINT TIME ﬂﬂR.ZZ. 2:12PM



A

MAR-28-688 MON ©83:12 PM MIGUEL GONZAIWEZ
__n Nas 2Ny

385 829 190901

PR

1)l

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, WE ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARN,

AlD) AMERTCAN EXPRESS. PLRASE CHECK WITH YOUR SATES

REPKRESENTYATIVE FOR MONTHLY SPECIALS!!IIlet!

LR ¥

Industrial Byuipment end Supplies

2055 MW Tth Avenue
Miani, Florida 33127

(305)

1-800-969-4766 (FLORIDA OIlLY)

324-0410

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

INVOICE NUMBER: 179171

]

Signature [

01/20/00 01:59 pin

ORDER DATE: 01/20/00

.04

|
t
t
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
1
\
|
;
|
|
|
|
|

SOLD T0: DRY CIEAN USA SHIP TO: DRY CLEAN U&;\.‘
DR272 OSMAR GONZALEZ OSMAR GONZRIEY,
2720/G S. DIXIE HwWY 2720/G S. DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FI, 33133 MIAMI FL, 33133
] P.O. # TERVS SM
%;PT;%K :%w( Nat 30 days 07
A SFRVICK CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE MADE ON
TOTAL, OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCORTS.

ORDFRFD SHIFPED BACKOKD H/M UNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRC  EXTENSION
»(.00 4.00 0.00 Roll DRYCLEANAO Dry Clean USA Poly 40" 27.30‘y/109.2(
00 6.00 0.00 Ppox DRYCIEANAANG 14 1/2 Dry Clean U.S.A. Ha 33.90 _203.40
15200 6.00 0.00 POX ULTIMATEWS00 18” ULTIMATE WHITE SHIKT H 19.90 ‘/_11?.4C
J700 8.00 0.00 Box STRUT Strut Hangers ‘ 15.90 ° 12{_.22
+1.00 1.00 0.00 ** Gal PYRATEX Pyratex Lipstick Paint Oil - 27.85 27.8¢
i Flammable Liquid, N.O.S. Class 2.3, UWN 1993, Py.III

Rrergercy Fhene # 800-228-5635 Ext. 035 /
--1+00 1.00 0.00 Gal STRFETEX Streetex-Non Fla. Spray Sp 18.95 \/ 18.9¢
1100 1.00 0.00 ** Bott RUSTGO Rust Go 14 oz. Sirgle Shi 12.85 12.08¢
Hydroflouric Recid Solution
: Subsidiary Rigk 6.1 UN-17S80,PG II
J Rnergency Fhone # 800-424-9300 P
Onrroaive Cless 8 /
19.50 19.50 0.00 ** Gal PERK Parchlorozsthylens 7.50L 146. 2!
Tetrachlorethylene, 6.1, UN1897, PgIII, RQ,
Marins Pollutent. EMERGENCY # (316) 524-5751 4
1.00 1.00 0.00 Each PURITANCC  Puritan Cayién Core 23.05 23.0

=====I=nsaucaunanunnumalsnu':l:ﬂm::aw:cm:::::u:::==;:m========z==t=:ln::::::’aﬂ::‘::a:u:uz'::::::::::a::aﬂ::::va:zm=

SUBTOTAL & %

788.15

0 0

- e S et - A

RECEIVED TIME

FREIGHT SALES TAX PERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX  REGCOM

0.00
2:12PM

0.00
MAR. 24.

&

51.23
2:84PM

1.18 97.50 0.00

PRINT TIME.. . MAR.Z2D.

TOTAL
938.03



MAR-28-88 MON B83:11 PM MIGUEL GONZAIEZ 385 82939 19961 P.B83

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Industrial Equipment and Suj:plies 02/10/00 04:31 pm
2055 NWw 7th Avenus
Miami, Florida 33127 INVOICE NUMBER: 180634
(305) 324-0410
1-800-969-4766 (FLORIDA ONLY) ORDER DATE: 02/10/00
SO TO: DRY CIEAN USA SHIP TO: DRY CLEAN USA
DR272 OSMAR GONZALEZ OSMAR GONZATLEZ
2720/G S. DIXIE HWY 2720/G S. DIXIE HWY
MIAMI  FL 33133 : , MIBMI FL 33133
SHIP VIA FOB P.O. # TERMS B
OUR TRUCK RICKY Nat 30 days 01

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% FER MONTH WILL BE MADE ON
TUTAIL, OUTSTANDING PAILANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

IN# ORDERED SHIFPZD BACKORD H/M UNIT PRODUCT # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRC  EXTENSIOL
e

1) 4700 4.00 - 0.00 Box DRYCLEANHANG 14 1/2 Dry Clean U.S.A. Ha 33.90 | 135.6

2y ,6.00 6.00 0.00 Box STRUT Strut Hangers 15.90 - 95.4

3) _6.00 6.00  0.00 BOX ULTIMATEWS00 18" ULTIMATE WHITE SHIRT H 20.90 . 125.4

4) " 5.00 5.00 0.00 Roll DRYCLEAN40 Dry Clean USA Poly 40" 27.30 _~"136.5

5) . .00 1.00 . 0.00 ** Gal PYRATEX Pyratex Lipstick Paint Oil 27.85 27.8!
- Flammsble nLiguid, N.0.S. Class 3.3, UN 1993, Pg.III /
,. Emergency Phone §§ B00-228-5635 Ext. 036 v’

6) /.00 1.00 0.00 ** Gal PICRIN Picrin Volatile Dry Spotte 32.45 32.4

Trichleoroethylene, Class 6.1, UN1710, Pg IIX
Fnergency numbesr 1-800-228-5635 Ext.036 ;
7) /1 .00 1.00 0.00 ** gQuar YEIIOWGOQS/S Yellow Go Quart Single &hi 26.85  “ 26.9
Titanium Sulfate Solution / Anmonium Hydrogen Floride
Solution, Corrosive Liquid N.O.S.
8, Submidiary Risgk 6.1 U¥-1760, FG 11
Ensrgency Fhone # 800-424-9300

FOR YOUR CORVENIENCE, W& ACCEPT VISA, MASTERCARD,
AND AMERIC2AN EXPRESS. PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR SALES

REFRESENIATIVE FOR MONTHLY SPECIALS!!!!L!:! auﬁwg%Jwﬂ A0

- - A " D - ——

S ign&turé Date:

az::===v=nuu=:z:anncz:aaan::—s:umnl:.—..::z:u===:wan====n===wn==a=nnu====u==n:::::l£====au=====:nm=u=zz=n=—=

SUBSTOTAL: % % FREIGHT SALES TAX PERC TAX ENVRN TAX ADF TAX  REGCOM TOTAL
980.19 0 0 0.00 37.M 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 617.88

24 BOURSEEETOED TIMEMBER. 20, 2: 04PM PRINT TIME MAR.29.  2:12PM



. MAR—28-08 MON 83:18 PM MIGUEL GONZAIWAEZ 385 829 190901 P.92

E) A
. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

/‘Irvﬂustr'ial Eguipment auvvi Supplie=x 02/23/00 02:17 pm

2055 MAd 7th Averwe . ) -

Miami, Florida 33127 INVOICE NMAEER: 181818

(305) 324-0410 ~

1-800-988-4"766 (FLORIDA ONLY) . ORDEFR DATE: 02/23/00

E)U.D TO: [RY CLEAM 2Aa SHIP TO: [DRY CLEAM L&A

DR2772 OBIAR GONZA EZ 3R GOAZALEZ
2720/G S. DIXIE tWY - 2720/G 8. DIXIE HY
ML FL. 331233 - MIAMI FLL 33132

SHIP VIA : FOB P,O. # TEEMS &M

O TRUCK DINS N2t 30 days 07

A SERVICE CHARCE (F 1.5% FER ‘h’ONTH WiLi. B mMal& ON
TOTA. QUTSTANDING BOLANCE OF PAST DX ACCOUNTS.

IR F -G N R R ANt -5 ORI B BB R S Red i ffenl ol el Sl < i~ Sl R = B S S e Sl i RS- o g

LNt ORDEfED  SHIPPED BACKORD H/M WNIT PRODUCT #  DESCRIPTION WIT PR EXTEN3IOH
o % 00 . s.00 0.00 Box LRYCLEAMAANG 14 1/2 Dry Clean U.S.A. Ha éaé.so 169.5(
. 2)  5.004  5.00 0.00 BOX ULTIMATEW300 18" W.TIMATE WHITE SHIRT H 18.90 $3.5(

3y . ;.6.00 6.00 0.00 Box  STRUT ~ Strut Bsngers | L—~15.90 85.4(
@) (800~ -3.00 0.00 Roll DRYCLEANAQ Dy Clean US4 Poly 40" 27.30 81.8¢
-5 R og 1.00 0.00 ** Bott FUSTGO Rust Go 14 oz. Simgle Shit=" 12.85 = 12.8

Hydrofloaric fzid Solution

- ‘ “Gubmsidiary Risk 6.1 UN-1730,FPG [
i 1 o Emzrgency Prooe # 800-424-9300
_ ; JRhor v . Corrosive Class 8 l/ :
' 8) 1700 ,}1.00  0.00 ** Gal PYRATEX Pyratex Lipstick Paint 0il 27.85 27. 88
T e St A Flspmeble Licuid, MN.0.S, Clsss 3.3, UN 1933, pPg.I1}
T Emergancy Preswe $§ BO0-228-5635 Ext. 038
) . . 1.00 1.00 0.00 Gal STFEETEX Streatex-Mon Fla. Spray Sp——718.95 18,9¢
'»;\Ji:'".‘éls‘so © 18.50 0.00 ** Gal PERK Parchlorosthy lerna L/'J.SU 146.2¢
A - ' Tetrachlcrethylere, 5.1, UN189T, PglIll, RQ,
/ . . Marire Pollutant. EMIRGENCY # (318) 524-5751
-8y ¥ 8.00 8.00 0.00 Ezch FURITENOC  Puritan Carbon Core "20.80 168, 4(
103 2.00 2.00 0.00 Cuse F’L\RI TANLARGE Puritan Lg= Format Carbon (-76.16 152.3¢

FOR YOUR CONVENIEMCE, VG ACCERT VISa, MASTERCARD
D AFERICAN EXPRESS.  PLEASE CHECK WITH YOUR SALES

FEF'F?—’LE«F NTATIVEE FOR MONTRLY SPECTALSTItY ety vrry Q
L ’Slga\mtu
-—A——CI::::.:Z::::E::::Z:::::::;Z:\z::::===2=2:::::::S::::::::::::::::::Z
SIJBITOTAI_ % % FREIGIT SALES TAX PERC TAX BNV TAX AD= TAX =GCOM TOTAL.
970,92 0 O 0.00 63.11 1.15% 87.5%0 0.00 G.00 1132.68
RECEIVED TIME MAR.28. 2:B4PM PRINT TIME MAR.28. _2:12F'P1

24 MO mrietradona. Y rL S



plg ms 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
-Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permnit.

wWrite “Aéturn Reaceipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. C

1. O Addressee’s Address

2. 3 Restricted Delivery
onsult postmaster for fee.

' MIAMI FL 33133

- 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arhcj\l\glber

W AIRS ID # 0250775 = 000477

S 5DRYCLEAN USA | 4b. Servnce Type
: MIGUEL GONZALES [ Registered Certified
}.2720-G S DIXIE HWY O Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Recejpt for Merchandise [0 COD

S

"> /7S5

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Agg;éssee s Address (?ﬁly if requested
' fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

6. chnat %ee J:g,enﬁj\

PS Form 5811, Dedombbr 1994

102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

.

us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Z 333 bbO 477 (}\(ko\

{Sentto
DRYCLEAN USA

2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

Lernmea ree

AIRS ID # 0250775

MIGUEL GONZALES o

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

/

/
I




| W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the, reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) ?pf Delivery

|

(

C. Sig
O Agent
o é:t < 67//""&[:! Addressee |

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0250775001AG
MIGUEL GONZALES

. DRYCLEAN USA

) 2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

-

D. s dellvery address different fréfn item 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

/ZDRO /5/}}/0 N A

I

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail .
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

|

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

BT A%,

—_—

\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

B I

_v MIGUEL GONZALES
- DRYCLEAN USA

. 2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

Fw?DDD DEDD 002k 4130 3031

; 10 AIRS ID # 0250775001 AG




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00—

Do NOT Remove Label

DRYCLEAN USA
MIGUEL GONZALES

2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

AIRS ID # 0250775

—
2T
cr:rj'. 4
o =
~no
o 74('33 =
o S5
o =

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
-o|-Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




4

8633 NW 185 8T
fiami, FL 33015
[
“\LECG

S s

TITLE V - Generai Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TREITAZTATOO {n”tt|%1§nHnn“elz%!n”a”m‘!u”hnim”%m“ni



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o ==
= AP
AIRS ID # 0250775 = &
DRYCLEAN USA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY ! s
MIGUEL GONZALES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl =
2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

>
Fund: 20-2-035001 ol
Obj.: 002273 =X




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complets items,1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this [ gyirg fee):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
permit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article

aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and
delivered.

ish to receive the
following services (for an

does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. B1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

——

number.
the date

3. Article Addressed to:

VIV I52 477

AIRS ID # 0250775
DRYCLEAN USA 73

MIGUEL GONZALES
2720-G S DIXIEFHWY
MIAMI FL 33133

4b. Service Type
[0 Registered KCertiﬁed'
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt foy Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery ﬁ q

5. Received By: (Print Name)

o,

6. Signature: fAddf@ss

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, Décember 1994

——

P 174 052

B

US Postal Service

L??

’ PS Forrn 3800, April 1995

Domestic Return Receipt
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)
[ Sent to

CAIRSID 5
DRYCLEAN USA # 0230775

MIGUEL 'GONZALES
2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date




30/55¢

- Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o

5

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

OSMAR GONZALES
MIGUEL GONZALES
2720-G S DIXIE HWY
MIAMI FL 33133

AIRS ID#0250775
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(0361952

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can b;: found belowy _(‘)p_-you‘r mailing label.
: MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5,5 99

Do NOT Remove Label
, AIRS ID # 0250775
DRYCLEAN USA
MIGUEL GONZALES . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

2720-G S DIXIE HWY g iy FO: B

MIAMI FL 33133 J Obj.: 002273
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